11/19/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»

n (/NIRFIndia/Home)

_—

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-30864 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: Murgaon Education Society " s College of Arts and Commerce

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 630 546 580 - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 90 30

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students receiving No. of students No. of students No. of students

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged full tuition fee receiving full tuition receiving full tuition who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC reimbursement from the fee reimbursement fee reimbursement receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including male  State and Central from Institution from the Private tuition fee
female) female) female) female) & female) Government Funds Bodies reimbursement
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total
Male Female Students
Students Students

678 828 1506

12 36 48

Placement & Higher Studies

Within Outside
State State
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)
1412 56

48 0

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year students
intake in the year

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

520 469
520 401
580 531

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Outside Economically = Socially
Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC
male & male & Including male
female) female) & female)
38 33 217
0 0 9
Academic No. of students graduating in
Year minimum stipulated time
(2015-16) 346
(2016-17) 273
(2017-18) 355

No. of students receiving

full tuition fee

reimbursement from the

State and Central
Government

54

No. of
students
placed

96

79

70

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from Institution
Funds

33

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
receiving full tuition
fee reimbursement
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

163

No. of students selected for

144000 (one lakh forty four 85

thousand)

180000 (one lakh eighty thousand) 67

180000 (one lakh eighty thousand 76

)

Higher Studies
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed graduates  No. of students selected for
Year intake in the year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
placed
(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2015-16) 0 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2016-17) 30 26 (2017-18) 26 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 426282 (four lakhs twenty six thousand t 224279 (two lakhs twenty four thousand t = 221410 (two lakhs twenty one thousand f
wo hundred eighty two) wo hundred seventy nine) our hundred ten)
New Equipment for Laboratories 18000 (eighteen thousand) 144262 (one leck forty four thousand two 0 (zero)

hundred sixty two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and 7800 (seven thousand eight hundred) 173822 (on lakh seventy three thousand e 204703 (two lakhs four thousand seven h
Building) ight hundred twenty two) undred three)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 85021193 (eight crore fifty lakhs twenty o 66442527 (six crore sixty four lakhs forty t 59415626 (five crore ninety four lakhs fift
ne thousand one hundred ninety three) wo thousand five hundred twenty seven)  een thousand six hundred and twenty six)
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Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

4659623 (forty six lakhs fifty nine thousan
d six hundred twenty three)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 113817 (one lakh thirteen thousand eight

hundred seventeen)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

4332112 (forty three lakhs thirty two thou

sand one hundred twelve)

51342 (fifty one thousand three hundred
forty two)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

1 Shri Narendra Gaonkar 26  Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60

2 Mr Atmaram M Tarpe 33  Assistant Professor Male M.COM 67

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Is Associated Currently working with

Last Year institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

2015-16
Utilised Amount

4398262 (forty three lakhs ninety eight th
ousand two hundred sixty two only)

5000 (five thousand)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Joining Leaving Association
Date Date type

15-09- Regular
2014

27-06- Regular
2013
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10

11

12

13

14

15

Ms Teja C Temkar

Smt Rochana

Kharangate

Ms Savia Mendes

Ms Safal S Narvekar

Ms Shveta Shanu Desai

Smt Swati Shigaonkar

Dr Meenakshi Bawa

Dr Rekha Gaonkar

Kum Gouri Manerkar

Smt Shivani Shirodkar

Mr Rajesh V

Shetgaonkar

Mr Hussain Yasser
Razak

Shri B S Ingalhalli

33

47

44

33

35

40

56

58

43

43

39

30

60

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.COM

M. Phil

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A.(Economics)

M.A

71

293

252

72

113

127

354

384

192

204

204

66

432

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-06-
2013

16-07-
1996

20-06-
1998

27-06-
2013

19-06-
2009

01-07-
2008

01-08-
1992

08-07-
1986

04-02-
2005

04-02-
2005

18-06-
2009

27-06-
2013

20-06-
1987

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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16 Ms Shruti B Nayak 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 111 Yes Yes 22-06- Regular
2009

17 Shri Ashok Sambargi 57  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 360 Yes Yes 26-07- Regular
1988

18 Dr Freda Cota e Pereira 44  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes Yes 15-06- Regular
2005

19 Ms Cedila Pereira 37  Assistant Professor Female M.A 120 Yes Yes 16-06- Regular
2008

20 Ms Gomes Fatima Maria 37  Assistant Professor Female M.A 60 Yes Yes 01-08- Regular
2013

21 Dr Cidalia Bodade 63  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 504 Yes Yes 21-06- Adhoc/

1993 Contractual

22 Dr Sandhya Bhandare 58  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 377 Yes Yes 20-06- Regular
Sequeira 1987

23 Dr R B Patil 58 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Male Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 09-07- Regular
Chancellor 1984

24 Dr Sonal Thakker 47  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 20-06- Regular
1998

25 Ms Jessy Coutinho 44 Assistant Professor Female M.A 96 Yes Yes 25-06- Regular
2014

26 Mr Bhiku V Bhave 37  Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 102 Yes Yes 19-06- Adhoc/

2006 Contractual

27 Shri B V Kolekar 60  Associate Professor Male M. Phil 468 Yes Yes 16-07- Regular
1983

28 ShriVasant V Sail 62  Associate Professor Male M. Phil 424 Yes Yes 04-07- Regular
1988
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Shri Ashish Joshi

Ms Champa Parab

Ms Sanchiliana Faria

Dr Cosma Fernandes

Shri Satyawan Naik

Shri Sandeep M Kadam

Shri Sanjeev Shirodkar

Dr S Susan Deborah

Shri Dattaprasad D
Shirgurkar

Shri Veeraj Mahatme

Smt Semele Sardessai

Karun Cherian

Ms Valerie Andrea B
Pereira

43

48

47

45

49

42

38

30

50

47

24

26

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
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M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

Ph.D

M.A

MMS

MMS

M.A

M.A

252

312

276

252

196

291

222

52

49

288

252

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-08-
1997

13-07-
1992

17-07-
1995

03-01-
1997

04-02-
2005

01-08-
1994

04-02-
2005

01-07-
2014

01-10-
2014

01-07-
2002

06-08-
2001

13-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Visiting

Adhoc /
Contractual
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Ms Pagui Apurva

Prabhakar

Ms Gauri A Dessai

Ms Manjula A Rathod

Ms Delilah A Antao

Ms Trupti Desai

Ms Audrey Vales

Ms Sibel AlImeida

Ms soniya C Govekar

Ms Smita Ulhas Sail

Ms Poorwa Rajiv Naik

Ms Pallavi M Shinde

Ms Sandhya S Ghogale

Ms Puja P Kerkar

26

37

26

23

28

43

40

26

29

27

28

26

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M.COM

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

LLM

M.COM

M.E.

LLM

M.A

M.COM

M.A.(Tourism

Management)

M.COM

12

12

12

12

144

12

24

24

30

36

12

12

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

19-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2016

15-06-
2016

30-11-
2016

15-06-
2016

29-06-
2016

15-06-
2014

28-06-
2016

15-06-
2016

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /
Contractual
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55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Ms Savina Annie Rebello

Ms Michelle Alisha
Dmello

Mr Rajesh D Tanksali

Ms Sanjivani S Shirodkar

Ms Joslyn Ameeta

Fernandes

Ms Tanvi R Naik

Ms Shrimati Y Naik

Mr Ainsley Granville

Andre

Ms Sailee D Tendolkar

Mr Abhijit H Pagi

Ms Radhika A Naik

Ms Thomasin Joliza

Dsouza

Mr Seltan Coastao
Gomes

27

26

33

28

26

25

26

24

23

25

25

25

23

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male
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M.COM

M.A

MCA

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

48

24

62

48

12

18

12

12

12

36

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

20-06-
2016

15-05-
2016

01-02-
2017

25-07-
2017

14-07-
2017

20-01-
2018

02-12-
2016

28-06-
2017

30-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

20-06-
2017

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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68

69

70

71

72

73

Ms Vibha B Mote

Ms Raisa Cardozo

Ms Sayali K Gaonkar

Ms Fatima Kassim Khan

Ms Mithila S Bhat

Ms Savita C Talawar

26

28

26

23

28

26

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M.A.(Political
Science)

M.A.(Sociology)
M.A.(Sociology)
M.A.(Tourism
Management)

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

12

36

36

24

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

21-06-
2017

14-07-
2017

14-07-
2017

15-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2018

31-12-
2017

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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