

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-30864

Institute Name: Murgaon Education Society`s College of Arts and Commerce

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	630	546	580			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	90	30				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	male &	male &	male &	Economically Backward (Including male &	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee
				female)	female)	female)	female)	& female)	Government	Funds	Bodies	reimbursement

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		828	1506	1412	56	38	33	217	54	33	0	163
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	12	36	48	48	0	0	0	9	2	0	0	7

#### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	520	469	(2015-16)	346	96	144000 (one lakh forty four thousand)	85
(2014-15)	520	401	(2016-17)	273	79	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	67
(2015-16)	580	531	(2017-18)	355	70	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand	76

0 (Zero)

(2016-17) 30

PG [2 Years	G [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years												
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies						
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0						
(2015-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0						

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

(2017-18) 26

26

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure	re on buildings)		
Library	426282 (four lakhs twenty six thousand t wo hundred eighty two)	224279 (two lakhs twenty four thousand t wo hundred seventy nine)	221410 (two lakhs twenty one thousand f our hundred ten)
New Equipment for Laboratories	18000 (eighteen thousand)	144262 (one leck forty four thousand two hundred sixty two)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	7800 (seven thousand eight hundred)	173822 (on lakh seventy three thousand e ight hundred twenty two)	204703 (two lakhs four thousand seven h undred three)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	85021193 (eight crore fifty lakhs twenty o ne thousand one hundred ninety three)	66442527 (six crore sixty four lakhs forty t wo thousand five hundred twenty seven)	59415626 (five crore ninety four lakhs fift een thousand six hundred and twenty six)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 3/10

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	4659623 (forty six lakhs fifty nine thousan d six hundred twenty three)	4332112 (forty three lakhs thirty two thou sand one hundred twelve)	4398262 (forty three lakhs ninety eight th ousand two hundred sixty two only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	113817 (one lakh thirteen thousand eight hundred seventeen)	51342 (fifty one thousand three hundred forty two)	5000 (five thousand)

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Shri Narendra Gaonkar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2014		Regular
2	Mr Atmaram M Tarpe	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	67	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013		Regular

3	Ms Teja C Temkar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	71	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2013	 Regular
4	Smt Rochana Kharangate	47	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	293	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1996	 Regular
5	Ms Savia Mendes	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1998	 Regular
6	Ms Safal S Narvekar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013	 Regular
7	Ms Shveta Shanu Desai	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	113	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2009	 Regular
8	Smt Swati Shigaonkar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	127	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008	 Regular
9	Dr Meenakshi Bawa	56	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	354	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1992	 Regular
10	Dr Rekha Gaonkar	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	08-07- 1986	 Regular
11	Kum Gouri Manerkar	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	192	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005	 Regular
12	Smt Shivani Shirodkar	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	204	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005	 Regular
13	Mr Rajesh V Shetgaonkar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	204	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2009	 Regular
14	Mr Hussain Yasser Razak	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Economics)	66	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013	 Regular
15	Shri B S Ingalhalli	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	432	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987	 Regular

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

5/10

16	Ms Shruti B Nayak	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	111	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2009	 Regular
17	Shri Ashok Sambargi	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1988	 Regular
18	Dr Freda Cota e Pereira	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2005	 Regular
19	Ms Cedila Pereira	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	120	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	 Regular
20	Ms Gomes Fatima Maria	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	 Regular
21	Dr Cidalia Bodade	63	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	504	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1993	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	Dr Sandhya Bhandare Sequeira	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	377	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987	 Regular
23	Dr R B Patil	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	408	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1984	 Regular
24	Dr Sonal Thakker	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1998	 Regular
25	Ms Jessy Coutinho	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	96	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2014	 Regular
26	Mr Bhiku V Bhave	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	102	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2006	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Shri B V Kolekar	60	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	468	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1983	 Regular
28	Shri Vasant V Sail	62	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	424	Yes	Yes	04-07- 1988	 Regular

29	Shri Ashish Joshi	43 Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	252	Yes	Yes	06-08- 1997	 Regular
30	Ms Champa Parab	48 Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	312	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1992	 Regular
31	Ms Sanchiliana Faria	47 Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	276	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1995	 Regular
32	Dr Cosma Fernandes	45 Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	03-01- 1997	 Regular
33	Shri Satyawan Naik	46 Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	196	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005	 Regular
34	Shri Sandeep M Kadam	49 Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	291	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1994	 Regular
35	Shri Sanjeev Shirodkar	42 Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	222	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005	 Regular
36	Dr S Susan Deborah	38 Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
37	Shri Dattaprasad D Shirgurkar	30 Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	49	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2014	 Regular
38	Shri Veeraj Mahatme	50 Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	288	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2002	 Adhoc / Contractual
39	Smt Semele Sardessai	47 Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	252	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractual
40	Karun Cherian	24 Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2017	 Visiting
41	Ms Valerie Andrea B Pereira	26 Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

42	Ms Pagui Apurva Prabhakar	26 Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	No	Yes	19-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
43	Ms Gauri A Dessai	37 Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	12	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
44	Ms Manjula A Rathod	26 Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	No	Yes	15-06- 2017		Visiting
45	Ms Delilah A Antao	23 Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	6	No	Yes	15-06- 2017		Visiting
46	Ms Trupti Desai	28 Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
47	Ms Audrey Vales	43 Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	144	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2016		Visiting
48	Ms Sibel Almeida	40 Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2016		Visiting
49	Ms soniya C Govekar	26 Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	24	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
50	Ms Smita Ulhas Sail	29 Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	24	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2016		Visiting
51	Ms Poorwa Rajiv Naik	27 Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	30	Yes	No	29-06- 2016	31-05- 2018	Regular
52	Ms Pallavi M Shinde	28 Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	36	Yes	No	15-06- 2014	31-05- 2018	Visiting
53	Ms Sandhya S Ghogale	26 Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Tourism Management)	12	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2016		Visiting
54	Ms Puja P Kerkar	26 Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	No	15-06- 2016	31-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual

55	Ms Savina Annie Rebello	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
56	Ms Michelle Alisha Dmello	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	24	Yes	Yes	15-05- 2016		Adhoc / Contractual
57	Mr Rajesh D Tanksali	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	62	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
58	Ms Sanjivani S Shirodkar	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	No	25-07- 2017	31-05- 2018	Visiting
59	Ms Joslyn Ameeta Fernandes	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	12	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2017		Visiting
60	Ms Tanvi R Naik	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	5	Yes	No	20-01- 2018	31-05- 2018	Visiting
61	Ms Shrimati Y Naik	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	18	Yes	No	02-12- 2016	31-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
62	Mr Ainsley Granville Andre	24	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	12	Yes	No	28-06- 2017	31-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
63	Ms Sailee D Tendolkar	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	No	30-06- 2017	31-05- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
64	Mr Abhijit H Pagi	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	12	Yes	No	15-06- 2017	31-05- 2018	Visiting
65	Ms Radhika A Naik	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	36	Yes	No	15-06- 2017	31-05- 2018	Visiting
66	Ms Thomasin Joliza Dsouza	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
67	Mr Seltan Coastao Gomes	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	12	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017		Regular

68	Ms Vibha B Mote	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Political Science)	12	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2017		Visiting
69	Ms Raisa Cardozo	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Sociology)	36	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2017		Visiting
70	Ms Sayali K Gaonkar	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Sociology)	36	Yes	No	14-07- 2017	31-05- 2018	Visiting
71	Ms Fatima Kassim Khan	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Tourism Management)	24	Yes	No	15-06- 2017	31-05- 2018	Visiting
72	Ms Mithila S Bhat	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	6	Yes	No	16-06- 2017	31-12- 2017	Visiting
73	Ms Savita C Talawar	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Visiting

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData